Other receivables 1,711 685
Financial assets 7 38
Total 82,856 24,791
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,622 1,082
Lease liability 49 63
Total 3,671 1,145

Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commitments, assets and liabilities that are denominated in a
currency that is not the functional currency of the relevant Group company.

The Group’s cash and cash equivalents are largely denominated in Australian dollars. Currently there are no
foreign exchange hedge programs in place. The Group manages the purchase of foreign currency to meet
operational requirements.

The classes of securities that are impacted by foreign exchange exposure are comprised of:

 31 December

2024
$’000

30 June
2024
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (US dollar) 654 350
Total 654 350

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the foreign exchange rate,
with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax due to changes in the carrying value of
monetary assets and liabilities at reporting date:

Impact on post-tax gain/(loss): 31 December
2024

30 June
2024

 $'000 $'000

5% increase 23 12
5% decrease (23) (12)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 27

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

In accordance with a resolution of the Directors of Bannerman Energy Ltd, I state that:

In the opinion of the directors:

(a) the financial statements and notes of the Group are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of the financial position as at 31 December 2024 and the performance for the half
year ended on that date of the Group; and

(ii) complying with Accounting Standard AASB 134 Interim Financial Reporting and the Corporations Regulations